

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10604/2015

Mukesh Maheswari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10755/2015

2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2516/2016

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate
assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma
Mr. Anand Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. H.V. Nandwana
Mr. Surveer Gaur
Mr. Pradeep Kalwania, GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

03/03/2022

At request of learned counsel for the parties, list the
matter on 08.04.2022.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

JKP/38-40

सत्यमेव जयते