

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10604/2015

Mukesh Maheswari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10755/2015

Sunit Kumar Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2516/2016

Mukesh Maheshwari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anand Sharma Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pradeep Kalwania, GC Mr. H.V. Nandwana Mr. Suveer Gaur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

29/04/2022

The matter is listed on application bearing No.2/2021 for vacation of ex-parte order dated 12.08.2015.

On perusal of the note-sheets, it is reflected that concerned respondents were served way back on 15.12.2015. The matter was heard on one vacation application filed by the respondent

