

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10604/2015

Mukesh Maheswari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10755/2015

Sunit Kumar Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2516/2016

Mukesh Maheshwari

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Panchayati Raj Dep Ors

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3359/2024

Vijay Prakash Jaluka Son Of Shri D.r. Jaluka

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                                                    |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Virendra Lodha                                                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Ashutosh Udawat with<br>Mr. Sumit Purohit for<br>Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA**

**Order**

**29/04/2026**

1. The matter comes up on Civil Miscellaneous Application No.2/2026 for early listing.



2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.
3. List these matters on 18.05.2026, as prayed.

**(RAVI CHIRANIA),J**

RINCHU/62-65